A

Santa Clara Valley Water District
Bid Results for Project C0676 - Cross Valley Pipeline Extension

Issued on 06/23/2021

e Valle Yy Water Bid Due on September 22, 2021 2:00 PM (PDT)
s Exported on 10/07/2021
Apparent Low Bidder Non - Responsive Non - Responsive
Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity) Engineer's Estimate Garney Pacific, Inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc. Ranger Pipelines Inc. Cratus, Inc. Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. - Steve P. Rados, Inc. JMB Construction, Inc. Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Mitchell Engineering
Tracy, CA Livermore, CA San Francisco, CA San Francisco, CA Unit Price Santa Ana, CA So. San Francisco, CA Fairfield, CA San Francisco, CA
:le‘: Description Unit of Measure | Quantity [ Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
SECTION A - BASE BID
1 [Mobilization LUMP SUM 1 $647,000.00 $647,000.00] $400,000.00 $400,000.00] $930,000.00 $930,000.00] $325,000.00 $325,000.00] #ttHasEsE]| | 51,350,000.00] #e#tHaAsE]| | $1,494,201.00] #etasaa]  $1,100,000.00] #useasmsm | 51,849,000.00] #runustsy] | $1,177,777.00
2 |Clearing and Grubbing LUMP SUM 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00] _ $40,000.00 $40,000.00] _ $50,000.00 $50,000.00] _ $40,000.00 $40,000.00] _$15,000.00 $15,000.00] $130,000.00) $130,000.00] $100,000.00 $100,000.00] $300,000.00 $300,000.00] $553,995.00 $553,995.00
3 |NPDES General Permit Requirements LUMP SUM 1 $200,000.00 $200,000.00] _$10,000.00 $10,000.00] _ $50,000.00 $50,000.00] _ $50,000.00 $50,000.00] _ $15,000.00 $15,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00] $210,000.00 $210,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00] $153,828.00 $153,828.00
4 |Environmental Monitoring and Compliance LUMP SUM 1 $200,000.00 $200,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00] _$50,000.00 $50,000.00] _ $30,000.00 $30,000.00] $140,000.00 $140,000.00] $225,000.00 $225,000.00] $115,000.00 $115,000.00]  $50,000.00 $50,000.00]  $56,174.00 $56,174.00
5 |Completion of Encroachment Permits with City of San Jose and Santa | ;1 1 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00| $150,000.00 $150,000.00{ $150,000.00 $150,000.00{ $150,000.00 $150,000.00
Clara County (Allowance) (as revised in Addendum 4)
6 |Pipeline Dewatering Work for CVP Connection LUMP SUM 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00] _ $6,000.00 $6,000.00] _$50,000.00 $50,000.00] _ $80,000.00 $80,000.00] _ $35,000.00 $35,000.00] _$75,000.00) $75,000.00] _$20,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $60,000.00 $60,000.00] _ $50,544.00 $50,544.00
7 |Pipeline Dewatering for Internal Pipeline Work LUMP SUM 1 $60,000.00 $60,000.00] _ $40,000.00 $40,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00] $200,000.00 $200,000.00] _$45,000.00 $45,000.00] _$85,000.00 $85,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00] _$50,000.00 $50,000.00] _ $19,800.00 $19,800.00
8 Z‘;‘;‘;‘:\Lt:ﬂ:’“ernal Pipeline Work {Allowance) (as revised in LUMP SUM 1 $110,000.00 $110,000.00| $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00| $110,000.00 $110,000.00| $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00
9 |Quality Assurance/Quality Control LUMP SUM 1 $600,000.00 $600,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $100,000.00 $100,000.00] $120,000.00 $120,000.00] $135,000.00 $135,000.00] $170,000.00 $170,000.00] $430,000.00 $430,000.00] $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $174,884.00 $174,884.00
10 |Hydrostatic Testing LUMP SUM 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00]  $40,000.00 $40,000.00] _ $50,000.00 $50,000.00]  $60,000.00 $60,000.00] $120,000.00 $120,000.00] $50,000.00 $50,000.00] $55,000.00 $55,000.00] _ $60,000.00 $60,000.00] $319,110.00 $319,110.00
11 |Control of Water LUMP SUM 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00] _ $20,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $50,000.00 $50,000.00] _ $20,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $1,000.00 $1,000.00] _$40,000.00 $40,000.00] _$10,000.00 $10,000.00] $100,000.00 $100,000.00] $185,005.00 $185,005.00
12 |CVP Connection LUMP SUM 1 $80,000.00 $80,000.00] _ $30,000.00 $30,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00] $120,000.00 $120,000.00] _$60,000.00 $60,000.00] _ $70,000.00) $70,000.00] _$32,000.00 $32,000.00] _ $60,000.00 $60,000.00] $81,680.00 $81,680.00
13 [Traffic Control LUMP SUM 1 $130,000.00 $130,000.00] $200,000.00 $200,000.00] $200,000.00 $200,000.00] $80,000.00 $80,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $210,000.00 $210,000.00] $650,000.00 $650,000.00] $750,000.00 $750,000.00] $659,192.00 $659,192.00
14 |36-inch Welded Steel Pressure Pipe (as revised in Addendum 2) LINEAR FOOT 7,087 $567.00]  $4,018,329.00 $704.00]  $4,989,248.00 $325.00]  $2,303,275.00 $775.00]  $5,492,425.00 $525.00]  $3,720,675.00 $477.00] _ $3,380,499.00 $380.00]  $2,693,060.00 $500.00]  $3,543,500.00]  $1,100.00] _ $7,795,700.00
15 |Telemetry Conduits (as revised in Addendum 2) LINEAR FOOT 7,000 $40.00 $280,000.00 $45.00 $315,000.00 $65.00 $455,000.00 $40.00 $280,000.00 $10.00 $70,000.00 $35.00 $245,000.00 $32.00 $224,000.00 $38.00 $266,000.00 $19.00 $133,000.00
16 |Corrosion Monitoring and Mitigation System LUMP SUM 1 $150,000.00 $150,000.00] $220,000.00 $220,000.00] _$70,000.00 $70,000.00] $100,000.00 $100,000.00] $190,000.00 $190,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $227,271.00 $227,271.00
17 |Pavement Restoration (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $400,000.00 $400,000.00] $425,000.00 $425,000.00] $366,000.00 $366,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $175,000.00 $175,000.00] $650,000.00 $650,000.00] $950,000.00 $950,000.00] $650,000.00 $650,000.00| #ttsuanasE | $1,273,033.00
18 |Asphalt Concrete (AC) Overlay (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $300,000.00 $300,000.00] $275,000.00 $275,000.00] $438,430.00 $438,430.00] $400,000.00 $400,000.00] $300,000.00 $300,000.00] $275,000.00 $275,000.00] $435,000.00 $435,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $504,472.00 $504,472.00
19 |Chip Seal (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $130,000.00 $130,000.00] $160,000.00 $160,000.00] $114,000.00 $114,000.00] $130,000.00 $130,000.00] $145,000.00 $145,000.00] $170,000.00 $170,000.00] $110,000.00 $110,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00] $157,286.00 $157,286.00
20 |Restoration of Pavement of Striping/Marking LUMP SUM 1 $38,000.00 $38,000.00] _ $45,000.00 $45,000.00] _ $38,000.00 $38,000.00] _ $45,000.00 $45,000.00] _ $45,000.00 $45,000.00] _ $40,000.00 $40,000.00] $40,000.00 $40,000.00] _ $30,000.00 $30,000.00] $41,014.00 $41,014.00
21 |Exploratory Investigation (as revised in Addendum 2) EACH 20 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $750.00 $15,000.00] _ $2,000.00 $40,000.00] _ $1,500.00 $30,000.00] _ $1,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $1,400.00 $28,000.00] _ $1,100.00 $22,000.00] _ $1,700.00 $34,000.00] _ $2,500.00 $50,000.00
22 [Trench Excavation for Pressure Pipe (as revised in Addendum 2) CUBIC YARD 11,400 $29.00 $330,600.00 $17.00 $193,800.00 $150.00] _ $1,710,000.00 $40.00 $456,000.00 $85.00 $969,000.00 $60.00 $684,000.00 $162.00]  $1,846,800.00 $118.00]  $1,345,200.00 $151.00]  $1,721,400.00
23 |Pipe Bedding for Pressure Pipe (as revised in Addendum 2) CUBIC YARD 2,340 $40.00 $93,600.00 $57.00 $133,380.00 $80.00 $187,200.00 $25.00 $58,500.00 $20.00 $46,800.00 $125.00 $292,500.00 $91.00 $212,940.00 $223.00 $521,820.00 $169.00 $395,460.00
24 |Pipe Zone Backfill for Pressure Pipe (as revised in Addendum 2) CUBIC YARD 3,340 $27.00 $90,180.00 $80.00 $267,200.00 $80.00 $267,200.00 $60.00 $200,400.00 $100.00 $334,000.00 $95.00 $317,300.00 $212.00 $708,080.00 $202.00 $674,680.00 $169.00 $564,460.00
25 |Type “A” Backfill (as revised in Addendum 2) CUBIC YARD 5,700 $32.00 $182,400.00 $20.00 $114,000.00 $20.00 $114,000.00 $40.00 $228,000.00 $55.00 $313,500.00 $10.00 $57,000.00) $37.00 $210,900.00 $58.00 $330,600.00 $36.00 $205,200.00
26 |Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $80,000.00 $80,000.00] _$25,000.00 $25,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $180,000.00 $180,000.00] $125,000.00 $125,000.00] $100,000.00 $100,000.00] $475,000.00 $475,000.00] $800,000.00 $800,000.00] $365,676.00 $365,676.00
27 2352;33: ;; UPRR and Monterey Road ROWs (as revised in LUMP SUM 1 $600,000.00 $600,000.00| $625,000.00 $625,000.00| ##tususuusus | $1,050,000.00 $675,000.00 $675,000.00| $555,000.00 $555,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00| $800,000.00 $800,000.00| $600,000.00 $600,000.00| ##tuunununs | $1,562,707.00
28 |Tee Assembly @ STA 64+37.46 (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00] _ $8,000.00 $8,000.00] $100,000.00 $100,000.00] _$70,000.00 $70,000.00] _ $30,000.00 $30,000.00] _$35,000.00) $35,000.00] _ $40,000.00 $40,000.00] _ $5,000.00 $5,000.00] $67,639.00 $67,639.00
29 |Butterfly Valve Vault No. 1 (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $400,000.00 $400,000.00] $300,000.00 $300,000.00] $400,000.00 $400,000.00] $400,000.00 $400,000.00] $475,000.00 $475,000.00] $550,000.00 $550,000.00] $555,000.00 $555,000.00] $425,000.00 $425,000.00] $700,795.00 $700,795.00
30 |Butterfly Valve Vault No. 2 (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $315,000.00 $315,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $415,000.00 $415,000.00] $540,000.00 $540,000.00] $443,000.00 $443,000.00] $415,000.00 $415,000.00] $578,032.00 $578,032.00
31 |Butterfly Valve Vault No. 2 (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $330,000.00 $330,000.00] $260,000.00 $260,000.00] $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $420,000.00 $420,000.00] $540,000.00 $540,000.00] $450,000.00 $450,000.00] $375,000.00 $375,000.00] $586,667.00 $586,667.00
3p [|TrafficRated Single In-Vault Combination Air Release Valve EACH 2 $40,000.00 $80,000.00|  $90,000.00 $180,000.00 $80,000.00 $160,000.00 $60,000.00 $120,000.00  $25,000.00 $50,000.00]  $55,000.00 $110,000.00|  $65,000.00 $130,000.00| $50,000.00 $100,000.00|  $95,852.00 $191,704.00
Assemblies (as revised in Addendum 2)
33 |raffic Rated Double In-Vaut Combination Air Release Valve EACH 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00| $100,000.00 $100,000.00| $100,000.00 $100,000.00  $65,000.00 $65,000.00] $37,000.00 $37,000.00] $75,000.00 $75,000.00] $77,000.00 $77,000.00{  $70,000.00 $70,000.00| $129,259.00 $129,259.00
Assemblies (as revised in Addendum 2)
34 |In-Vault Access Manholes (as revised in Addendum 2) EACH 4 $30,000.00 $120,000.00] _$65,000.00 $260,000.00] _$35,000.00 $140,000.00] _$50,000.00 $200,000.00] _$25,000.00 $100,000.00] _$38,000.00 $152,000.00] _$42,000.00 $168,000.00] _$34,000.00 $136,000.00] $57,395.00 $229,580.00
35 |mVault Access Manhole with Combination Air Release Vavie EACH 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00| $100,000.00 $100,000.00  $60,000.00 $60,000.00]  $65,000.00 $65,000.00] $35,000.00 $35,000.00] $75,000.00 $75,000.00] $79,000.00 $79,000.00{  $70,000.00 $70,000.00| $124,849.00 $124,849.00
Assembly (as revised in Addendum 2)
36 ig‘é‘:ne di:ezk) Concrete Stilling Well Structure (as revised in LUMP SUM 1 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00| $200,000.00 $200,000.00| $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00| $260,000.00 $260,000.00| $300,000.00 $300,000.00| $350,000.00 $350,000.00| $332,717.00 $332,717.00
37 |Coyote Creek Rock Slope Protection (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $300,000.00 $300,000.00] $200,000.00 $200,000.00] $410,000.00 $410,000.00] $100,000.00 $100,000.00] $260,000.00 $260,000.00] $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $500,000.00 $500,000.00
38 |Plunger Valve Vault (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $950,000.00 $950,000.00] $850,000.00 $850,000.00| #HttHaHEsE | 51,350,000.00] #utHaHAssE | 51,000,000.00] #eanat | $1,250,000.00] #etaana | $1,350,000.00 #tstensa | $1,330,000.00| #useaassy | $1,600,000.00 #yununansy | $1,445,437.00
39 |Electrical and Controls Improvements (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $305,000.00 $305,000.00] $250,000.00 $250,000.00] $225,000.00 $225,000.00] $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $225,000.00 $225,000.00] $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $345,000.00 $345,000.00] $400,000.00 $400,000.00] $286,310.00 $286,310.00
40 |Blowoff Assemblies (as revised in Addendum 2) EACH 4 $45,000.00 $180,000.00] $25,000.00 $100,000.00] $50,000.00 $200,000.00]  $35,000.00 $140,000.00] $40,000.00 $160,000.00] $26,000.00 $104,000.00]  $42,000.00 $168,000.00] $40,000.00 $160,000.00] $28,308.00 $113,232.00
41 |Plunger Valve Vault Access Road (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00] $25,000.00 $25,000.00] $30,000.00 $30,000.00] $25,000.00 $25,000.00] $40,000.00 $40,000.00]  $20,000.00) $20,000.00] $25,000.00 $25,000.00] $30,000.00 $30,000.00] $121,445.00 $121,445.00
Subtotal Section A $12,430,109.00 $12,411,628.00 $13,458,105.00 $13,605,325.00 $13,281,975.00 $14,389,500.00 $16,479,780.00 $17,970,800.00 $24,096,334.00
SECTION B SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS - These Bid items may or may not be required. They may be deleted entirely or in part, By deductive change order(s), at the sole discretion of the District
42 |Additional Pavement Restoration (as revised in Addendum 2) SQUARE YARD | 7,350 $27.00 $198,450.00 $57.00 $418,950.00 $20.00 $147,000.00 $20.00 $147,000.00 $45.00 $330,750.00 $70.00 $514,500.00 $9.00 $66,150.00 $30.40 $223,440.00 $70.00 $514,500.00
43 |Filter Fabric (as revised in Addendum 2) SQUARE YARD | 2,000 $3.00 $6,000.00 $2.00 $4,000.00 $4.00 $8,000.00 $2.50 $5,000.00 $2.00 $4,000.00 $2.00 $4,000.00 $1.75 $3,500.00 $4.70 $9,400.00) $25.00 $50,000.00
44 |Gravel Subgrade (as revised in Addendum 2) CUBIC YARD 2,500 $85.00 $212,500.00 $50.00 $125,000.00 $18.00 $45,000.00 $30.00 $75,000.00 $125.00 $312,500.00 $50.00 $125,000.00 $130.00 $325,000.00 $136.50 $341,250.00 $200.00 $500,000.00
45 |Utility Relocation (Allowance) (as revised in Addendum 2) LUMP SUM 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00] _$20,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $20,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $20,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $20,000.00 $20,000.00] _$20,000.00) $20,000.00] _$20,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $20,000.00 $20,000.00] _ $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Subtotal Section B $436,950.00 $567,950.00 $220,000.00 $247,000.00 $667,250.00 $663,500.00 $414,650.00 $594,090.00 $1,084,500.00)
TOTAL [$ 14,083,190.00 | $12,867,059.00 $12,979,578.00 $13,678,105.00 $13,852,325.00 $13,949,225.00 $15,053,000.00 $16,894,430.00 $18,564,890.00 $25,180,834.00

Over (+) / Under (-)

9%

8%

3%

2%

1%

-7%

-20%

-32%

-79%




